458927 BROWN & WALDRON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 124 North Brevard Avenue Arcadia, Florida 34266

FLETCHER BROWN EUGENE E. WALDRON, JR. SANDRA SANDERS (941) 494-4323 FAX (941) 494-6790 email address: bwcatty@desoto.net

100003121521 - 2-02/02/00-01103-010

*****35.00 *****35.00

January 28, 2000

Division of Corporations FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Re: Valley Land, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

EEWJr:caw Enclosures

· •

corpl\secofstate.

Enclosed are original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Dissolution of the above-referenced corporation and this Firm's check in the amount of \$35.00 made payable to Florida Department of State. Please stamp the copy as received and return the copy in the self-addressed, stamped envelope I have provided for your convenience.

Your cooperation and assistance in this matter are appreciated.

Sincerely,

BROWN & WALDRON

gene & Waldron Eugene E. Waldron, Jr.

2

T. LEWIS FEB 2 5 2000

BROWN & WALDRON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 124 North Brevard Avenue Arcadia, Florida 34266

FLETCHER BROWN Eugene E. Waldron, Jr. Sandra Sanders (941) 494-4323 FAX (941) 494-6790 email address: bwcatty@desoto.net

February 23, 2000

Division of Corporations **FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Attention: Thelma Lewis, Corporate Specialist Supervisor

 Re: Valley Land Co., Inc. Ref. Number: H58927 Letter Number: 300A00006950

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your referenced letter, enclosed are the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Dissolution of the referenced corporation and copy of your letter of February 10, 2000. Please stamp the copy of the Articles as received and return it in the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided for your convenience.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

BROWN & WALDRON

Eugene E. Waldron. gr.

Eugene E. Waldron, Jr.

EEWJr/rjmc Enclosures

Signed in the absence of Eugene E. Waldron, Jr. to avoid delay in mailing.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 10, 2000

EUGENE E. WALDRON, JR., ESQ. BROWN & WALDRON, P.A. 124 NORTH BREVARD AVE. ARCADIA, FL 34266

SUBJECT: VALLEY LAND CO., INC. Ref. Number: H58927

We have received your document for VALLEY LAND CO., INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6905.

Thelma Lewis Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 300A00006950

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

VALLEY LAND CO., INC., a Florida corporation, executes the following articles of dissolution pursuant to section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act:

The name of the corporation is : VALLEY LAND CO., INC.

The shareholders of the company approved the dissolution of the company on January 28, 2000.

The number of votes cast for dissolution by the shareholders was sufficient for approval of that action.

Executed: January 28, 2000

8 VALLEY LAND CO., INC. By: Richard K. Strickland, It's President